## Edgar Filing: RAPPUOLI RINO - Form 4/A

RAPPUOL	I RINO											
Form 4/A												
February 23	3, 2006											
FORM			SECU	DITIES	AND EV		NCE CO	MMISSION		PROVAL		
		SIAILS			AND EA 1, D.C. 20		INGE CU		OMB Number:	3235-0287		
Check t	his box		** 6	ishington	I, D.C. 20	549				January 31,		
if no lor		MENT OI	F CHAI	NGES IN	BENEF	ICIA	L OWNI	ERSHIP OF	Expires: 2005			
subject Section	10				IGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES					Estimated average burden hours per		
Form 4									response 0.5			
Form 5	Filed pu	irsuant to S	Section	16(a) of t	he Securi	ties E	Exchange A	Act of 1934,				
obligati may cor		(a) of the	Public U	Jtility Ho	lding Cor	npan	y Act of 1	935 or Section				
See Inst		30(h)	of the I	nvestmen	t Compar	ny Ac	ct of 1940					
1(b).												
(Print or Type	Responses)											
(I fint of Type	(Copolises)											
1. Name and	Address of Reporting	g Person <sup>*</sup>	2 Issue	er Name <b>an</b>	<b>d</b> Ticker or	Tradi	nσ 5	. Relationship of I	Reporting Pers	on(s) to		
RAPPUOLI RINO Symbol								lssuer				
			•	CHIRON CORP [CHIR]				(Check all arriticable)				
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of	of Earliest 7	Fransaction			(Check	all applicable	)		
. ,		` '		Day/Year)			_	Director	10%	Owner		
4560 HOR	TON STREET		02/17/2	-				_X Officer (give t elow)	title Othe below)	r (specify		
							U	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	f Scientific Of	ficer		
	(Street)		4. If Am	endment. D	Date Origina	đ	6	. Individual or Joi	nt/Group Filin	g(Check		
				onth/Day/Ye	-	-		.pplicable Line)	r	8(		
			02/21/2	2006				X_Form filed by O				
EMERYV	ILLE, CA 94608						P	Form filed by Mo erson	ore than One Rej	porting		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Tak	de L. Nen	Dorivotivo	Soon	ritios A aqui	red, Disposed of,	or Donoficial	v Owned		
		-					-			-		
1.Title of Security	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)			3. Transactio			quired (A)	5. Amount of Securities	6. Ownership	7. Nature of Indirect		
(Instr. 3)	(initial Duy, roar)	any	Dute, II	Transaction Disposed of (D) Code (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				Beneficially		Beneficial		
		(Month/Da	ay/Year)	(Instr. 8)				Owned	Direct (D)	Ownership		
								Following Reported	or Indirect (I)	(Instr. 4)		
						(A)		Transaction(s)	(Instr. 4)			
				Code V	Amount	or (D)	Price	(Instr. 3 and 4)				
Common	00/17/0000						\$	21.000	D			
Stock	02/17/2006			М	11,040	А	28.5938	21,090	D			
Common					6,942							
Stock	02/17/2006			F	$\frac{(1)}{(1)}$	D	\$ 45.465	14,148	D			

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

## Edgar Filing: RAPPUOLI RINO - Form 4/A

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. Number of orDerivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount Underlying Securitie (Instr. 3 and 4)	
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Sha
Employee Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$ 28.5938	02/17/2006		М	11,040	02/23/1997 <u>(2)</u>	02/22/2006	Common Stock	11,0

## **Reporting Owners**

<b>Reporting Owner Name / Address</b>	Relationships						
1	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
RAPPUOLI RINO 4560 HORTON STREET EMERYVILLE, CA 94608			V.P., Chief Scientific Officer				
Signatures							
Rino Rappuoli by Naima Robin Atty-in-Fact	ison as		02/23/2006				
**Signature of Reporting Per	rson		Date				

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) These shares were previously acquired by the Reporting Person and delivered to Issuer in satisfaction of both the exercise price and the required withholdings taxes in a transaction exempt under Rule 16b-3(e).

The option was originally granted for 11,040 shares on February 23, 1996. The option vested and became exercisable for one-fourth of the total shares on the first anniversary of the grant date and vested and became exercisable for the balance of the option shares in a series

- (2) the total shares on the first animeersary of the grant date and vested and became exercisable for the balance of the option shares in a series of thirty-six successive equal monthly installments upon the Reporting Person's completion of each additional month of service with the Issuer thereafter.
- (3) Employee Stock Option granted under the issuer's 1991 Stock Option Plan in transaction exempt under Rule 16b-3.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.